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for institutes for the instruction of teachers pursuant to section
37.14, and for conducting a state teachers’ and a state young peo-
ple’s reading circle organized by the Wisconsin teachers’ asso-
ciation. Not to exceed two thousand * * * dollars of this
appropriation is allotted, annually, for such reading circles.
Section 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927.
Approved July 14, 1927.

No. 699, A.] [Published July 18, 1927.

. CHAPTER 387.

AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph and paragraph
(b) of subsection (1) of section 20.08 of the statutes, relating
to appropriations for the attorney-general.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioNn 1. The introduectory paragraph and paragraph (b)
of subsection (1) of section 20.08 of the statutes are amended to
read: (20.08) (1) (Introductory paragraph) Annually, be-
ginning July 1, * * * 1927, * * * izty-five thousand
* * * dollars, for the execution of his functions. Of this
there is allotted :

(b) To the deputy attorney-general an annual salary of four
thousand * * * eight hundred dollars.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927.

Approved July 14, 1927.

No. 700, A.] [Published July 18, 1927.

CHAPTER 388.

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.615 of the stat-
utes, relating to the appropriation for the department of mar-
kets.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.615 of the statutes is

amended to read: (20.615) (1) Annually, beginning July 1,
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* * * 1927, one hundred sixteen thousand dollars, for carry-
ing out the provisions of sections 99.01 to 99.30, inclusive. Of
this there 1s allotted :

(a) Annually, beginning July 1, 1927, siz thousand dollars for
the salary and expenses of field agents to assist the beekeepers
of the state in building up their organizations, pooling their prod-
ucts, improving the products, marketing honey and other bee
products and otherwise advancing the bee industry of the state.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927.

Approved July 14, 1927,

No. 591, S.] [Published July 18, 1927.
CHAPTER 389.

AN AC'T to amend the introductory paragraph to subsection (1)
of section 20.57 of the statutes, relating to an appropriation
for general administration of the industrial commission.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Asscmbly, do enact as follows:

SeEctioNn 1. The introductory paragraph to subsection (1) of
section 20.57 of the statutes is amended to read: (20.57) (1)
(Introductory Paragraph) Annually, beginning July 1, * * *
1927, * * * three hundred * * * thousand dollars,
for the execution of its functions. Of this there is allotted :

SeEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927.

Approved July 14, 1927,

No. 594, S.] [ Published July 18, 1927,
CHAPTER 390.

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) and to create subsection (3) of
section 20.51 of the statutes, relating to the railroad commis-
sion and making an appropriation. :

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.51 of the statutes is

amended to read: (20.51) (1) Annually, beginning July 1,



